

IA 1/25 SC 234/25
FIR 47/25
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Anwar Khan

16.09.2025

Present: Dr. Satish Shukla, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicant/accused.

Issue notice of the present application to the
concerned Jail Superintendent for filing the reply.

Re-list for consideration on **10.11.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
16.09.2025