

IA 2/25 SC 234/25
FIR 47/25
State Vs. ZOYAKHAN

12.11.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. Mohammad Suleman Khan and Sh. M.M Khan,
Ld. counsels for applicant/accused.

IO/Inspector Neeraj Kumar in person.

IO has filed the reply. Copy supplied.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **18.11.2025**.

(Atul Ahlawat)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
12.11.2025