

SC234/2025

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Vs. ZOYA KHAN

FIR No. 47/2025

PS SPECIAL CELL

13.03.2026

Present: Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.

Sh. S.N. Qureshi, Ld. counsel for accused Zoya
Khan is present through VC (fresh vakalatnama
filed on behalf of accused. Same is taken on record).

Sh. Shane Haider, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused
Anwar Khan (Bail bonds not furnished by this
accused yet).

Both the accused are produced from JC.

Matter is listed for arguments on charge.

IO is reported to be on leave.

Sh. Joginder Tuli, Ld. Advocate is present before the
Court and submits that he has lately been engaged to defend the
accused Zoya Khan. Mr. Qureshi seeks time to get instructions
from the said accused.

Regular Ld. Addl. PP is on leave today.

In view of the above observations, matter be listed
for arguments on charge on **30.05.2026**.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
13.03.2026/p