

-IA No. 5/26 SC 234/2025
FIR No. 47/2025
PS Special Cell
State Vs. Zoya Khan

27.03.2026

Present: Sh. Irfan Ahmad, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the
State.
Sh. Nooren Ali, Ld. counsel for accused.

The instant application has been filed seeking early hearing of interim bail application of the accused Zoya Khan filed on the ground of medical condition of her daughter and listed for 06.05.2026 before this Court. Heard.

Considering the urgency mentioned in the application, it is directed that the interim bail application be listed for arguments before this court on **07.04.2026**.

Instant application stands disposed off.

Copy of the said order be sent to the IO for necessary information.

(Jitendra Pratap Singh)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi
27.03.2026/r