

**IA 4/26 SC 234/25**  
**FIR 47/25**  
**PS Special Cell**  
**STATE VS ZOYA KHAN**

**17.04.2026**

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Sh. S. N. Qureshi, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.  
IO Insp. Neeraj Kumar in person.

Part arguments heard on bail application.

In view of the reply to the effect that the diagnostic report filed regarding the daughter of the applicant is forged, applicant is directed to file the original of the said report.

It is submitted on behalf of the applicant that her daughter is scheduled to get an ultrasound examination at the LNJP Hospital on 27.04.2026. Let the said report, if provided to the applicant, be also filed.

Application be listed on **13.05.2026** for further arguments.

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)**  
**ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi**  
**17.04.2026/r**