

**IA 4/26 S.C 234/25  
FIR 47/25  
PS Special Cell  
STATE VS ZOYA KHAN**

**13.05.2026**

***There are four time bound cases in addition to a case under directions of expeditious trial listed before the court today.***

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. S. N. Quereshi, Ld. counsel for  
applicant/accused.

IO Insp. Neeraj in person.

Part arguments heard on the interim bail application.

Ld. Counsel submits that the family of the applicant is searching for the original documents of treatment/diagnosis of the daughter relating to Zaina Diagnostic & Imaging Center. Applicant is directed to file the same on NDOH.

Ld. Counsel submits that the daughter of the applicant is also scheduled to visit the doctor on 14.05.2026. He seeks time to furnish further reports.

At request, application be listed for consideration on  
**01.06.2026.**

**(Jitendra Pratap Singh)  
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N Delhi  
13.05.2026/r**